### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2221047070 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/29/2022 03:49 PM Pg: 1 of 5

This document prepared by:
Michael G. Milliman, Esq.
DELOOF DEVER EBY
MILLIMAN & ISSA, PLLC

150 S. Wacker Dr., 24th Floor Chicago, IL 60606

Mail Tax Statements to: Robert S. Kaplau, Trustee W. Illinois Street, Unit 9G Chicago, Illinois 60654

After Recording Return to: Robert S. Karlan, Trustee W. Illinois Sures, Unit 9G Chicago, Illinois 44,654 Dec ID 20220701690203

City Stamp 1-521-638-480

Space for Recorder's Use Only

#### TRUSTEE'S DEED

This AGREEMENT between Grantor, KATHLEEN M. KAPLAN, as trustee of THE KATHLEEN M. KAPLAN TRUST, dated April 19 (2019), of 101 Five Islands Blvd., Apt. 103, Panama City Beach, Fl 32407, and Grantee, ROBERT S. KAPLAN, as trustee of THE ROBERTS. KAPLAN TRUST, dated April 19, 2019, of 360 W. Illinois Street, Unit 9G, Chicago, Illinois 60654. WITNESSES: The Grantor, in consideration of ONE and 00/100 (S 1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and to pursuance of the power and authority vested in the Grantor(s) as said Trustee(s) and of every other power and authority the Grantor(s) hereunto enabling, do(es) hereby CONVEY(S) and QUITCLAIM(S) Granto a undivided one-half (1/2) interest unto the Grantee, in the simple, the following described real estate, all at ed in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois:

#### SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Permanent Index No.: 17-09-131-008-1238

Property Address: 360 W. Illinois Street, Unit 9G, Chicago, Illinois 60654

together with the tenements, hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging in any wise appertaining.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility casements; to special governmental taxes or assessments confirmed and unconfirmed; general real estate taxes for second installment of 2021, and subsequent years; hereby releasing and waiving all rights under by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Pute: ( ) ( ) , 2

KATHLEEN M. KAPLAN, trustee of THE KATHLEEN M. KAPLAN TRUST,

dated April 19, 2019

2221047070 Page: 2 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
	) 88
COUNTY OF BAY	)

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for and residing in the said County in the State aforesaid do hereby certify that KATHLEEN M. KAPLAN, as trustee of THE KATHLEEN M. KAPLAN TRUST. dated April 19, 2019, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that the person signed and delivered the said instrument as the person's free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Scal, on JUL

LEAH MURIE SHELQUIST MYCOMMISC KONFILITIONS F\_XPIRE ( A) 1- 21, 2025

Of County Clert's Office

2221047070 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### EXHIBIT A

(Legal Description)

The following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois:

PARCEL I: UNIT NUMBER 9G IN THE SEXTON CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING TRACT OF LAND: PARTS OF CERTAIN SUBDIVISIONS IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9 AND PARTS OF CERTAIN SUBDIVISIONS IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 99624458; AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2: EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE G-220, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Index No.: 17-09-131-001-1238

Property Address: 360 W. Illinois Street. Unit 91; Chicago, Illinois 60654

2221047070 Page: 4 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

MUNICIPAL TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)

COUNTY/ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)

REAL ESTATE TRANS	SFER TAX	26-Jul-2022
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
17-09-131-008-1238	1 20220701690203	1-521-638-480

\* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 from Ch. 34, per. 3-5020)

#### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real	estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DABD: 7 1/3 1202 2 SIG	INATURE: ////
	GRANTON-WAGENT/Afterney
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the N	OTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR algorithms.
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notery Public:	Cody Owens
By the said (Name of Granter): Michael Millimm, Es	AFELYALOTAR YSTAM PRELOW
	Calls   India   India dela dela dela dela   Carlo   Carlo   I   I   Carlo
On this date of	CODYOWENS
John D.	Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Washtenaw
NOTARY SIGNATURE: LOW CONTROL	My Commission Expires 549 4, 2027 Acting in the County of Livery 44, 2027
. 0/	Acting in the coonty of the Acting and the
	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
GRANTEE SECTION	
The <b>GRANTEE</b> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of	
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an	illhois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in illin	nois a partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in illinois or other entity recognized	l as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of illino	sis.
DATED: 7   13  2022 SIG	SNATURE: MY M
······································	PRANTES OF AGENT/Aftomey
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the N	OTARY who witnesses the GFA ITEE signature.
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Cody Owins
By the said (Name of Grantse). Mic had Million 1, Esq.	AFELANCIAR Y STAM PPELOW
Onthis date of: 7   13   20 2-2	.0
Onthisdateof: 13 2022	
NOTARYSIGNATURE: ( JOHN ( 1) Jane	Kotary Public - State of Michigan County of With
	My Commission and American
<b>~</b>	Acting in the County of Ulabority of

### CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a <u>GRANTEE</u> shall be guilty of a <u>CLASS C MISDEMEANOR</u> for the <u>FIRST OFFENSE</u>, and of a <u>CLASS A MISDEMEANOR</u>, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016